ASM. TINA MCKINNOR ELECTED CHAIR OF L.A. DELEGATION TO LEGISLATURE

Posted on April 20, 2024 by OAKLAND POST

×

On Jan. 24, the members of the Los Angeles County Delegation (LACD) to the California Legislature elected Assemblymember Tina McKinnor (D-Inglewood) as the group's chair. McKinnor, who is a member of the California Legislative Black Caucus, will lead the 39-member body, which is comprised of 15 State Senators and 24 State Assemblymembers representing various areas of Los Angeles County. The post Asm. Tina McKinnor Elected Chair of L.A. Delegation to Legislature first appeared on Post News Group.

Categories: #NNPA BlackPress, Black News, Community, Featured, Featured, National, NNPA, NNPA Newswire Tags: Asm. Tina McKinnor (D-Los Angeles), California, California Black Media, City Government, Community, Congressional Black Caucus Foundation, featured, Government, homelessness, Local, Los Angeles County, Luz Rivas (D-San Fernando Valley), Oakland Post, Post News Group, Sen. Maria Elena Durazo (D-Los Angeles), The California Legislative Black Caucus, the California Legislature, the housing affordability crisis in Los Angeles County, the Los Angeles County Delegation (LACD) to the California Legislature



There are no comments yet.